P11000108446

(Req	uestor's Name)	
bbA)	lress)	
bbA)	lress)	
(City	/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
	WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	iness Entity Nan	ne)
· .		
(Doc	ument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:	

Office Use Only



12/27/11--01025--009 **140.00

TH DEC 27 PH 6: 1.5 SECKEININ OF STATE

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STEPHEN BLASS P.A. SUBJECT: (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee

Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75

Filing Fee	\$87.50 Filing Fee,
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy & Certificate of
ADDITIONAL C	Status OPY REQUIRED

FROM: ____ STEPHEN BLASS

Name (Printed or typed)

ONE SOUTHEAST THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 2130 Address

33131 <u>MIAMI, FL</u>

City, State & Zip

<u>305-377-9353</u>

Daytime Telephone number

SBL

ASS@BFMLEGAL.COM E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FOR

11 DEC 27 PM 6: 14

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

STEPHEN BLASS P.A.

ARTICLE I - Name:

.....

The name of the Corporation shall be: STEPHEN BLASS P.A.

ARTICLE II: Principal Office:

Principal Street and Mailing Address:

One Southeast Third Avenue Suite 2130 Miami, FL 33131

ARTICLE III: Purpose

The purpose for which this corporation is organized is to conduct the practice of law and any other activities permitted by law.

ARTICLE IV: Shares

The number of shares of stock is: 10,000 all of which shall be Common Stock and which shall have a par value of \$1.00 per share.

ARTICLE V: Initial Officers and/or Directors:

Name and Title:	Blass, Stephen One Southeast Third Avenue	
	Suite 2130	
	Miami, FL 33131	

PSTD

ARTICLE VI: Registered Agent

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Coprolite Corporation One Southeast Third Avenue Suite 2130 Miami, FL 33131

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

By:

December 22, 2011

Stephen A. Blass, Vice President



11 DEC 27 PH 6: LL

SECHETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE PLORIDA

ARTICLE VII: Incorporator The name and address of the Incorporator is:

\$ -

Blass, Stephen One Southeast Third Avenue Suite 2130 Miami, FL 33131

ARTICLE VIII – Effective Date

The Effective Date shall be January 3, 2012.

ARTICLE IX – Indemnification

The corporation shall indemnify its directors, officers, employees and agents to the fullest extent permitted by law.

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.847.155, F.S.

Stephen A. Blass, Incorporator

December 22, 2011